
%rrr$n,nr THE SOUTH INDIAN BANKLTD.
REGIONAL OFFICE: Hyderabad

REF:-RO-HYD I GEN /321 /2021 -22

TENDER CUM AUCTION SALE NOTICE
WIIEREAS the Authorised Officer of the Bank had issued Demand Notice dated

26.03.2021 to the bomower - M/s. Nippon Alloy. Limited, (formerly named as tr4/s.

Narayani Ispat Ltd.), D No: 30-15-138/20, 2"d Flotr, Binayak Complex, Dabagardens,

Visakhapatnam 530 020, now represented by Mr. Subodh Kumar Agrawal, Liquidator

of NrVs. Nippon Alloy Ltd, (Formerly Narayani Ispat Ltd), IBBI/IPA-O0l/IP-
P00087/2017-18/10183, 1, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor, Room No-301, Kolkata-

700013 and Guarantors - (1) Mr. Bivor Bagaria, S/o. Ramesh Kumar, Bagaria, Madhav

Ghosh Road, Howrah, Salkia, Howrah, West Bengal - 711 106 and (2) Mr. Sunil

Choudhary, Flat No: 302,, Roshan Towers, Balaji Nagar, Behind Tycoon Hotel, Siripuram

Junction, Visakhapatnam - 530 003, under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

(hereinafter referred to as 'The Act') and has taken possession of the immovable properly,

more fully described in the schedule hereunder under Section 13(4) of the Act read with
Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 14.06.2021.

AND WHEREAS. the borrower/guarantors have tLiled to pay the amount. Notice is

hereby given that the immovable properties more fully described in the Schedule

hereunder will be sold by way ofTender Cum Auction on "as is where is" basis and "as is

lvhat is" condition, on the date and at the place rnentioned herein below for realization of
a sum of lls. 14,50,65,564.84 (Rupees Fourtccn Crores Fifty Lakhs Sixty Five

I'housand Five Ilundred & Sixty Four and Paise Eighty Four Only) as on 24.09.2020

with lurther interest and costs, subject to the following terms and conditions:-

'l llli SOUTH I^-DIAN BANK LTD , Regd. OIfice. SIB House, T.B. Road, Mission Quarters, Thdssur, Kerala - 680 OO1

Tel: +91 487 242OO2O Fax +91-4a7 -2442121Eitail: sibcorporatqasib.co.in CIN: 1,65191KL1929PLC001017
Regional Office, Hyderabad. No. 157/6, First Floor, CHAI CoDrplex. StaflRoad, Gunrock EDclave, Sikh Village, Dianrond Point,

Secunderabad- 500 009, Tel.0{0 - 278'18{(H (Gen) / 2?8{ Ed05 (Fax),27818{06 (DGM). entail: IqllllalD.gqi.g

SL
No.

Description of property/
Name ofProperty Owner

Resewe Price/ Earnest
Money Deposit @MD)

1 All that part and parcel of Commercial land admeasuring

45.702 Acres bearing Old Sy No: 149(P), New Sy Nos:

14912, Sy No: 123-2, Sy Nos: 125-2, l42ll, 14212,

t42/3, t4214, 14215, t4216, 142/7,142/8, t42/9,142/10,
142111,142112, l42ll3, 142114, New Sy Nd: 14911/1 of
Chittivalasa Village, Pydi Bheemavaram Taluk,

Ranasthalam Sub-Registration District. Srikakulam

District in the name of N4s. Nippon Alloy Limited
(Formerly named as l\rlls. Narayani Ispat Ltd.), more

fully described in Sale Deed No. 1519/2014 dated

Rs. 13,72,00,000/-
(Rupees Thirteen

Crores Seventy Two

Lakhs Only)

EMD: Rs.

1,37,20,0001-

(Rupees One Crore

Thirty Seven Lakhs

Page 1of4



Z;sxxfteunk 1'IIU SOUTII INDIAN BANK LTD.
REGIONAL OFFICE: HYderabad

Twenty Thousand

Only)
i8.08.2014 of Ranasthalarn SRO, Sale Deed No.

l52)l20l4 dated 18.08.2014 of Ranasthalam SRO, Sale

Deed No. l52ll20l4 dated 18.08.2014 of Ranasthalam

SRO, Sale Deed No. 152212014 dated 18.08.2014 of
Ranasthalam SRO, Sale Deed No. 152412014 dared'

I 8.08.201 4 of Ranasthalam SRO and bounded by. North:

Landed property belongs to others, South: Road, East:

Landed property belongs to others with coconut top and

West: Road

06,11.2021, I1.00 ANI, f hc South Indian Bank l,td'
Building, 1st Floor, Waltair Main Road, Maharanipetta, Visakhapatnam,

Andhra Pradesh, Pin - 530 002, Mob. No: 9349724214,9000297130,

Catholic Centre

90007 1 4r4r, 80968644 1 6

Date and

Place of
Salc

Ttl IIN,IS.4ND CONDITIONS

1) The properry will be sold on "as is where is" basis and "as is what is" condition and

the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the propefty.

The particulars fumished regarding the secured asset is stated to the best of

information of the Bank and the Bank rvill not be answerable for any elror,

misstatement or omission. r

2) The proposed Tenderers shall read and understand the terms and conditions

mentioned in the Tender Sale Notice which is published by the Bank in its Website/

The South Indian Bank Ltd, Catholic Centre Building, lst Floor, Waltair Main Road,

Maharanipetta, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, Pin - 530 002 and also visit the

scheduled properties and satisfu as to its area, boundaries etc, ownership, title,

encumbrances, statutory approvals, measurements etc. The Bank shall not entertain

any dispute regarding the Tender process or the scheduled properties after

participating in the sale.

3) Interested Tenderers shall produce a copy ofany valid photo identity/ address proof'

In case, the Tenderer is participating on authorization, he should produce the ID proof

of himself and the Tenderer'.

4) All amounts payable regarding the sale including EMD shall be paid by way of DD/

RTGS drawn in favour of "The Authorised Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd"
payable at Hyderabad or tlrough RTGS to Account No 0413073000000587 held by

'The Authorised Officer' in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Secunderabad Diamond

Point branch (IFSC: SIBL0000413).

lIlE SOUTH INDIAN BANK L'l D , Regd. O1fice. SIB llouse, 1'.B. Road, Mission Quarters, Thtissur, Kerala - 680 001
Tel: +91-487 242OO2O Fax: +914a7 244202lBmail: sibcorporate(0sib.co.in CIN: L65191KLr929PLC001017
Rqiooal Office, llldu abad. No. 157/6, First Floor, CHAI Conrplex, StafiRoad, Gunrocli Enclave. Sikh Villagc, Diarnond Point.

Sccunderabad - 500 009. Tel. 010 - 278.1 8.10.1 (CcD) / 27E{ 8.10s (t ax), 27E{ 8106 (DCiU). cnrail: lq!j}!:!i,!D.!!Jl!

Page 2 of4



%rrrile",k THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK L'I'D.
REGIONAL OFFICE: Hyderabad

THI SOUTII INI)IAN IIANK L'l'D , Regd. Oflice. SIB House, T.B. Road, Mission Quarters, Thrissur, Kerala - 680 001
Telt +91 487 -242oo2o Fax. +91-487 -2442o27Brl:laJJ.'. sibcorporat@sib.co.in CtN: L65191KL1929PLC001017
RrBiooal Ollice, llydcrabad. No. I5716, First FIoor, CtlAl Complex, Sta[Road, Gunrock Enclave, Sikh Village, Diamond PoiDl,

l.l'iilsib.'r0.irrSecundcrabad - 500 009. Tcl. 0,10 - 278{ 8104 (Ctn) / 2?8.1 8{05 (Fax),27E1 8,106 (DGNt). email: rol0

Page 3 of4

l

5) Interested Tenderers shall submit Demand Draft / RTGS Receipt as the case may be

for the EMD at The South Indian Bank Ltd Regional Ofhce Regional Office,
Flyderabad along with the Tender in a sealed cover before 04.00 PM on 05.11.2021.

6) The Right of entry to the place of sale will be restricted to the Tenderers who have

submitted the Tender letter and EMD in a sealed cover within the stipulated time or
within such time as may be decided by the Authorised officer at his sole discretion.

7) The Authorised Officer has got right to cancel/ postpone the Auction without
assigning any reason whatsoever. Further, thelAuthorised Officer shall have the

discretion to accept, reject or retum any or all the Tenders already submitted and the

Bank will not entertain any claim or representation in that regard from the Tenderers.

8) The Sealed Tenders will be opened by the Authorised Officer on 06.11.2O21at 11.00

AM. Any tender received quoting a price below the Reserve Price will be rejected

outright.

9) After opening the tenders, the Tenderers who are present may be given an opportunity
at the discretion of the Authorised Officer to have inter se bidding among themselves

to enhance their offer price.

10) The Successful Tenderer should pay 25Yo of the bid amount (less EMD) immediately

on receipt of bid acceptance letter in his favour or not iater than the next working day

alter tlre date of Tender cum Auction Sale and the balance 7 5o/o amounl within 15

days of the sale, failing which the entire amount paid by the Tenderer shall be

tbrfeited by the Authorised Officer, without anyrnotice and the sale will be cancelled

and the property will be brought to sale again. However, in desirable cases the time
may be extended at the sole discretion ofthe Secured Creditor.

ll)The sale is subject to confirmation by the Authorised Officer, who shall have right to
cancel the sale also notwithstanding that the successful Tenderer has remitted the

25% of Sale amount. Further, the sale is also subject to confirmation by the Secured

Creditor.

12)On the sale being contirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the

Authorised Officer, the successful Tenderer will be issued with a Sale Certificate as

per the terms and conditions of the Bank and the SARFAESI Act. The successful

Tenderer should pay all the existing dues etc., to the Govemment/ Local Authorities

including charges/ fees payable for registration of sale certificate such as registration

Fees, Stamp Duty etc., as applicable as per law.

13)The Authorised Officer or Bank will not be hAld responsible for any charge, lien,

encumbrance, property tax or any dues to the Govemment or anybody in respect of
the properties under sale.



THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD.
REGIONAL OFFICE: Hyderabad

14)The successful Tenderer shall pay all Taxes/ Electricity/ water/ sewerage charges or

any other charges demanded by any authority after the acceptance of the bid, even if
it perlains to previous Periods.

15)The Successful Tenderer shall, at his cost, get the Electricity/ Wateri Sewarage

connection etc. and any other common services transfeffed in his name'

16)The Authorised Officer has obtained online ECl search report regarding the propefty

fi.om 01.01.1992 to 25.07.2021 for the property and it contains no encumbrances

other than banks charse over the proDerly.

17) For any furlher information and for inspectiontof property, the intended Tenderers

may contact the Authorised Officer or The South Indian Bank Ltd., Catholic Centre

Building, lst Floor, waitair Main Road, Maharanipetta, visakhapatnam, Andhra

Pradesh, Pin - 530 002, Mob' No: 9349724214, 9000297130, 9000714141'

8096864416 during working hours'

Date:28.09.2021

Place: Hyderabad

AUTII SED OFFICER
EF MANAGER)

Zwrrilaunr

TrlEsoUTHrNDlANBANKLTD,Regd.oIlice.SIBHouse,T.B.Road,MissionQuafters,Tbrissul,Kgl4l.-.9q9-001
T et +9 | _487 _242OOZO pax: +g t -+sz -ie42o2tqflailt ;ibcorporat@sib. co.in cIN: L65 19 1KL I 929PLC00 10 1 7

ir"*l"r"i Om"iify.f"."t*f, ffo. iSZO, fi"t ttoor, CHAI Complex, StaffRo;.-cunrock Enclave. Sikh villase. Diamond Point'
"'" 

i*r"a.r"uJ'- soo 009, Tet. 040 - 2?84 8104 (cen) / 278i E405 (Fax), 2784 8406 (DGNt). emai!: r9:lll.!lagi!.gL!!

Page 4 of4

I

I


